RESOLUTION NO. 2020-09

A RESOLUTION OF RADNOR TOWNSHIP,
DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,

AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF CHANGE ORDERS 11, 12,13 & 14
FOR THE PARK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT FOR BO CONNOR AND
WARREN FILIPONE PARKS (CONTRACT # B-19- -003), TO GESSLER
CONSTRUCTION, IN THE AMOUNT OF $65,388

WHEREAS, Radnor Township has incurred change orders to the original contract
price due to unforeseen conditions, as part of the Bo Connor & Warren F 111pone Park
Improvements project

WHEREAS, the tabulation of the Change Orders 11 - 14 is as follows:

CO# Location Description/Explanation Cost
11A Bo Connor Install Wing Fencing at the Dugouts at both Parks & a 10 Foot $4,418
Extension at the Fence on the Third Base Side of the Bo Connor

11B | Warren Filipone | gouth Field 4,000
12A Bo Connor Install Swing Gates at the Dugouts at both Parks & a Pedestrian Gate 6,300
12B | Warren Filipone | at Bo Connor Park 4,800
13 | Warren Filipone | Construct Parking Lot Undercuts 31,070
14 | Warren Filipone | Install Dugout Fencing 14,800
TOTAL COST OF CHANGE ORDERS 11 - 14 | $65,388

ATTEST:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Radnor
Township does hereby Authorize the payments of Change Orders 11 - 14 for the Park
Improvements Project for Bo Connor and Warren Filipone Parks, to Gessler Construction, in
the amount of $65,388

SO RESOLVED this 27th day of January, A.D., 2020.

V.-

Robert A. Zienkowski
Manager/Secretary




